SECTION 00500

CONTRACT

This agreement entered into this day of , 20 , by Industrial &
Mechanical Contractors, Inc., hereinafter called the “Contractor”, whose business address is 757
Central Avenue, Jefferson, LA, 70121, and the St. Charles Parish, hereinafier called the
“Owner”.

Owner and Contractor, in consideration of premises and the mutual covenants; consideration and
agreement herein contained, agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1
STATEMENT OF WORK

1.01 Contractor shall furnish all labor and materials and perform all of the work required to
build, construct and complete in a thorough and workmanlike manner:

1.02 The abovementioned work shall be completed in strict accordance with Contract
Documents prepared by: Buchart Horn, Inc.

1.03 It is recognized by the parties herein that said Contract Documents including by way of
example and not of limitation, the Drawings and Specifications dated October 22", 2014,
Addenda number(s) 1-6, the Instruction to Bidders, Supplemental Instructions to Bidders,
Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form, General Conditions, Supplementary
Conditions (if applicable), any Addenda thereto, impose duties and obligations upon the
parties herein, and said parties thereby agree that they shall be bound by said duties and
obligations. For these purposes, all of the provisions contained in the aforementioned
Contract Documents are incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect
as though said Contract Documents were herein set out in full.

1.04 The Work is generally described as follows: Installation of a New Drainage Pumping
Station.

ARTICLE 2

ENGINEER
2.01 The Project has been designed by Buchart Horn, Inc. who is hereinafter called
“Engineer” and who will assume all duties and responsibilities and have the rights and

authority assigned to Engineer in the Contract Documents in connection with completion
of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

SCP-E-06500 ‘ 00500-1 Rev_02_09-09-2014



3.01

5.01

ARTICLE 3
CONTRACT TIME

The Contractor shall complete all of the Work under the Contract within 180 calendar
days from the date stated in the Notice to Proceed.

ARTICLE 4

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Owner and Contractor recognize that the Owner will suffer direct financial loss if Work
is not completed within the Contract Time specified plus any extensions thereof allowed
in accordance with these General Conditions of this Contract, and therefore, time is of the
essence. They also recognize the delays, expense and difficulties involved in proving in a
legal preceding the actual loss suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time.
Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Contractor and Surety agree to forfeit
and pay Owner Five Hundred doliars ($500.00) per day as Liquidated Damages for delay
(but not as a penalty). Such Liquidated Damages will be assessed for each calendar day
that expires after the Contract Time. This amount represents a reasonable estimate of
Owner's expenses for extended delays and the costs associated therein. This provision
shall be effective between the parties ipso facto and without demand or puiting in default,
it being specifically agreed that the Contractor by his mere failure to complete the work
on or before the date specified shall be deemed in default.

ARTICLE §
CONTRACT PRICE

The amount to be paid to the Contractor by the Owner for completion of all work Owner
will pay and the Contractor will accept in full consideration for the completion of all
Work is:

a) ($735,156.50) Seven Hundred Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Six Dollars

and Fifty Cents based on unit prices specified within this contract document. Contract
price is firm and subject only to modification by written Change Order agreed to and
signed by both parties and the Engineer and approved by the St. Charles Parish
Council.

SCP-E-60500 00500-2 Rev_02_09-09-2014



6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

6.05

6.06

6.07

6.08

ARTICLE 6
PAYMENT PROCEDURES

Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment to the Engineer in accordance with
Article 15 of the General Conditions. Applications for Payment will be processed by
Engineer as provided in the General Conditions.

Progress Payments. Progress payments will be based upon estimated quantities of
contract unit price items or upon estimated percentages of completion of the schedule of
lump sum values of labor and materials incorporated into the Work or suitably stored, on
the last day of each month or other mutually agreed regular monthly date ending the
progress payment period, less retainage.

Application for Payment Form. The form of the Application for Payment must be suitable
to the Owner. The Owner reserves the right to withhold payment until the form of
Application for Payment is deemed acceptable by the Owner.

Retainage. Per Paragraph 15.01.D retainage shall be withheld and payments will be made
by the Owner in the payment amount of:

a) Ninety percent (90%) of the approved payment applications for projects with contract
of less than $500,000.00; or

b) Ninety-five percent (95%) of the approved payment applications for projects with
contract prices of $500,000.01 or greater.

The normal retainage shall not be due the Contractor until after Substantial Completion
and expiration of the forty-five (45) day lien period and submission to the Engineer of a
clear lien certificate and invoice for retainage.

Final Payment. Upon the final completion of all Work, the Contractor may request a final
inspection and may make a final Application for Payment as provided by Paragraph
15.06 of the General Conditions.

Final Acceptance. When Final Acceptance is granted by the Owner, the Owner shall file
the certificate with the Recorder of Mortgages for St. Charles Parish.

At the expiration of the lien period the Contractor shall obtain a certificate from the
Recorder of Mortgages of the Parish of St. Charles that the Contract is clear of any liens
or privileges, and said certificate shall be presented to the Owner for final payment and
release of retainage, less any such sums as may be lawfully withheld under the Contract.

SCP-E-00500 H0500-3 Rev_02_05-09-2014



6.09 Claims. Pursuant to La. R.S. 38:2242, when the Owner receives any claim of nonpayment

7.01

7.02

7.03

7.04

8.01

arising out of the Contract, the Owner shall deduct such claim from the Contract Sum.
The Contractor, or any interested party, may deposit security, in accordance with La. R.S.
38:2242.2, guaranteeing payment of the claim with the Recorder of Mortgages for St.
Charles Parish. When the Owner receives original proof of such guarantee from the
Recorder of Mortgages, the claim deduction will be added back to the Contract Sum.

ARTICLE 7
CONTRACTOR’S REPRESENTATIONS

In order to induce Owner to enter into this Agreement, Contractor makes the following
representations:

Contractor has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents,
Work, site, locality, and all local conditions and laws and regulations that in any manner
may affect cost, progress, performance or finishing of the Work.

Contractor has studied carefully all reports of explorations and tests of subsurface
physical conditions and drawings of physical conditions which are identified in the
Information Available To Bidders and as provided in the General Conditions.

Contractor has obtained and carefully studied (or assumed responsibility for obtaining
and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports
and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in Paragraph 2 above) which
pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at or contiguous to the site or which
otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work as
Contractor considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the
Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and
conditions of the Contract Documents. In exercising its responsibility with respect to
subsurface conditions and physical conditions at the site, Contractor has or will obtain or
perform at no additional cost to the Owner such additional examinations, investigations,
explorations, tests, reports, studies, or similar information or data as may be required by
Contractor for such purposes.

ARTICLE 8
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
The following Contract Documents, which comprise the entire Agreement between
Owner and Contractor, are all hereby made a part of that Agreement to the same extent as
if incorporated herein in full:

a) Contract (Section 00500)

b) Performance Bond (Section 00611)

SCP-E-00500 00500-4 Rev_02_09-09-2014



¢) Payment Bond (Section 00610)

d) Insurance Certificates

e) Advertisement for Bids (Section 00010)

f) Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form (Section 00300)
g2) Addenda (Numbers ] to 6 inclusive)

h) Contract documents bearing the general title Mimosa Park Drainage Improvements
P090904 dated October 22", 2014.

i) Drawings, consisting of a cover sheet dated) October 22*, 2014 and the sheets listed
on Drawing “Mimosa Park Drainage Improvements”; each sheet bearing the

following general title: “Mimosa Park Drainage Improvements”.

j) General Conditions (Section 00700)

k) Supplementary Conditions (if applicable for compliance purposes) (Section 00800)

There are no Contract Documents other than those listed above in this Article 8. The Contract
may only be amended, modified or supplemented as provided for in the General Conditions,

9.01

9.02

ARTICLE 9
MISCELLANEOUS

No assignment by a party hereto of any rights under or interests in the Contract
Documents will be binding on another party hereto without the written consent of the
party sought to be bound; and specifically but without limitation, moneys that may
become due and moneys that are due may not be assigned without such consent (except
to the extent that the effect of this restriction may be limited by law), and, unless speci-
fically stated to the contrary in any written consent to an assignment, no assignment will
release or discharge the assignor from any duty or responsibility under the Contract
Documents. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Owner may assign this contract to the
State of Louisiana or any political subdivision, municipality, special district or authority
thereof without Contractor’s consent and without recourse.

Owner and Contractor each binds himself, his partners, successors, assigns and legal
representatives to the other party hereto, his partners, successors, assigns and legal
representatives in respect to all covenants, agreements and obligations contained in the
Contract Documents.

SCP-E-00500 00506-5 Rev _0Z_09-09-2014



9.03 Itis hereby agreed and understood by the parties hereto that any and all disputes that may
result in litigation shall be litigated in the 29th Judicial District Court for the Parish of St.

Charles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Contractor have signed this Agreement effective as of the
date first written above. All portions of the Contract Documents have been signed or identified
by Owner and Contractor or by Engineer on their behalf.

OWNER: Parish of St. Charles CONTRACTOR:
By: By:
Title: Title:
ATTEST: ATTEST:
By: By:
Title: Title:
END OF SECTION

SCP-E-00500 00500-6 Rev_02_09-09-2014



tefded

YoURd SUEUD 38
vogernaey pig
00'LYe'98% oOSLLEZIS 09°02Z'301% 682894 '6L% 006’168 [74<%4. 1 00'855'13% “IVAOL §CON BLYNNRLTY
A5'¥52'168$ 00'TIn'I9ee ow.mmn.«mm» 09'cas'ales 00°E52'5663 09°854'95L8 8.02..3@» Wicl cle 3sve
[ CoZs oouAcs. | GRTIE o0e9ie G048 OIS GoSE 000RZS 90655 G0ZEVS " 00'BLS G0rzs T00E Y2 7 "ToR 9] 10 NS pded] ind Z00S
000064 000035 ©0°0ns% 00'005¢ 00004 1S 0000418 00000118 | 0a'000’ls | 00°005¢S 0000528 0000518 I 00'c0s’ coezels. | 00’5281 i §1 (1# Uy} (93400 WAUIDeS § Unjsalg Amioduay, 1S
0000528 | oooos s 00000SS | O0C000EE | 00000LS ox0a0’le §  00'000°(S 00°000°1¢ 0000068 90°000's8 00005" 60'005'¢ ou'ata’t 90°000'L§ i 51 {1 v) wofer 00100-10-0v2
o00S'ES | 00005 1% 000001 ¢ 000004S | 0000LE% Q0004 6% ] 00.009'HS 0005 VS 00°0005% 00°000'SS 00.0¢ ’000'S! 00'060 48 oD 000’58 t 1 (i Y} vonezkon 00L00-LGZEL
ooisa'es 0005% oOBZIE | oo0st 055408 00'58S. 05 £12'E8 00528 GoSrLZE 00058 OLSRZTS 0065 . GozEY'ES 007088 62v AJ)| TEW 1] (9U0%S D184 BUeIRH Buppeg 0010G-1G-622
0650518 o0Es ] W5 GFIoV IS [P 00021 [ 6080918 0088 00°500'4§ 0p'ss: 00'500"1¢ 0058 15g X8| {1 37y} (epadirasy pos Geig c0/00-loHiZ
0000518 | o000os LS _50°0058 00088 06002 18 o001 | C000IS -80°00IS 00 000°¢S 90:000'¢S 1 00 ¢PiEs 002k 68 00°000°TS £0°000°t% 3 ] Tr W) GopEsiuey BUB sl Kmiodway 0OLGO-LOELL
00005'ehS | 0000SPE | 00000%GLS | 0'000'sE 1 00D0R'GES 00'002's$ Q0000THS 00000'FS 00°005°0L$ 00°009'sS | 00:842°Z1$ 7} 00'CB0'YS 00'000°ZLS 00°000'r$ € V3 {12 T {Z0-80) wweg 4gh. UD200-50°¢0L
OD'000'ES | 00°008'98 | 00'000'0LE | 00000SS {1 00'00G.0KS | Co00PSS 00°000°'28 00000 F$_ | 000ATLES | 0G'005'S8 | ‘00¥eges | . Q0TZevs | 0000068 00°008 8 Z s (1) (11858 ot 00¥30-2020%
oo080'Ers | O0Gais | ODGOVEGES | 0GOGes | oozass TOBLS | 000ev.yvS | 0003k [ 00OWL8ES | 00DELS 00¥O¥'¥ZS | _ 00988 | 000Z6GEE | _0OOPLE B il Tre. W) (ad -evyethd Ueig WG DOLLOE0-102
00005 0070558 0000078 000028 0000578 | oo0pz$ | 00'00D2S 000028 00°005°2¢ 000523 00002728 | :000%2$ | 0000828 o0r08ze [ NOL] (18 V) 918I5U0D) SREUdBY SAVTISdRS 00L00-10-205
00’5258 8088 £OTA0S 00008 0005KS 90'06¢ o0'84es 00'5.8 ‘00008 [ .o O0'SELS 0028 2075268 ©ovsis s A {1 V) SBoIBBY SoUBUGUNT SRl GOL00-10Z0F
GO0LES oASEs | §O°pzse 09'028 0008¢s 00'0Es . | 00°88SS 00°6Z¢ -00°085'1$ 00’08} '00ZEY'ES aozeis. | 000588 06°92¢ 8z AS (HE IV (SILL 8) BsIno) Seeg |t seeis DO02EEOTOE
005eLs aa5es Gaaits R (¥ 00028 002528 00ZLS 00°0ZhS [ 0228 00NES | 00SE8. 00'ges [ As[ {14, 7] WeiioArd yeudey jo [BAowSY oZDZ0CI-Z0E
Q0'060°08 | 0O'000'96 | 00000'SE | 00'000CE | 00°0D0'ES oveo0’ss I “oobet | cooals ao0'0p0'si$ | 00°000’aks . | .00°0S8ST | 0DDSES - F.00'05Z'18 |- 000SZ'tS i S {12 1) SUSARRGO BUS 6BHRINAS 10 IBADIDY [
000058 600058 00000'c¢ | soond'es | ovcoetss o000cZE || oo0ais 00°091$ “00°18 00°1S T00-080% DO°0aEs. . | 00005 28 0000828 T S| 1 ) BuianiS g Bulissry 0G1G0-15-102
CO00 L8 0000018 00000%28. 1 0000018 | 0000E S | 0000¥S | O000ZYS 00068 00,008 5% 60:006¢ 00°00p71S I 00'0025 "00°006'¥8 000028 i Vi pisiiog wedust 2063
0O'000'ES | 00005 1S 00'006'SE |- 0000528 | 0000128 0005018 00°000'2 00°005 5% 00°000'g8” | 00°:005TS | 00°000'€s. 1. 000057t% | 000G FS . | . 000022 Lz Vi {ioYBaIg UOUCIS) BABA G0 IV 5005
00°000F41E | 50000718 | 00000 0A1S | 00'00004bS | 00°00ZCHEs | 00D0LEVes | 000D 0BLE | 00°D00.03LS. | 0GB SZLS | DO UDOGZLS I O0EVDGES /1. GO-CrD 08 | -00000SSE | D0000SSS v ¥a TOM 1PAX a5 POSIGIURY STXZL Bl
00'003'6Z¢ | coo0geze | 00'000'sz$ | ocoou'szs | oooco’ss | ogooe’ss |.oo'coo’ocs | podon'oss | “ocopo'szd | 00'000'SE$ | 00:528S. | . 00Sces .| 000006E 00°000'88 3 RE {Z1%9) USGIS G/ QUINt] SIaBUcD $00-C
G005 18 | COO0SEE BT000LS | 00000 LE | 0000028 0000078 | “00°000°1S | 00000718 -} 00'005°Z$ | 00'00ST§ | 00%8'L$.:| BOG/BLS 1 0OUOOEE | . 0ODODES 3 1 i SOt A i WIS WIOS DUREIS LOpLegY B00-S
005888 605 o0t is [2K35) 0035888 . | 004%. 0070343 [ on'6ses C000IS | 009N | L094tE 00568 o0ls S8 g 15 MBS A N4 - 206
0005’98 | 0o'005'e8 | 00000%E | OO000TS. | 00000ZE . | 00000EE | 00000 LS. | O0O0D:LS ] 0000058 00'000°SS 600051 | .C000S.18. || 0000548 0000845 T % Va3 |USUIPeS § USjRasd Ariodure ] 100
00'0S1ELIS | 00°05L'ZTEIS | 0O'D00'0RLS | 00'000'0eiE ] 00G00'00LS | 0O'G000LS: | 00'0000FIS | Q0'000'0¢1S | 000000816 |.0GGO008LS | 00SL0'05IS | (00'CE0 0618 | 00.000.283 |. WO GOA 288 - ] SUG GG 30 SIARUS) ¥ PaBat 160008t
00°000°8¥ IS T 00°000%Z8 1 00°000°05L8 | 00'000°5/8 | 00°000°0S+S . | 00'000'Sz¢ [ 7007000'zw1s- | 00'000'L28 ] 00'000°08LS | 00:000°08% . | 00'0Y0BZLS | 00T0ZQ'YOS - | DO000ZZLS (| 00°000'96S z 1010/ S48 GUid FRlIRd0ld MOl [EXY T L0601
00°000'5ES | 00000'GES | GOGODGES | 00.000S%S | 0D0RO'SES | OOGOUSLS. | O0GDOSES | O0O0NSES | 000004EE. | O0000GES |, 00000SES .| 00C00'SES | 00000°SES . 00000'SEE - E 53 (GOUBROY) BUlsif DITONAREIU] 10 UORESSY 100050
TOTOUGLS | 00)000'0LS | .00'000Qk 00°000°018 | 06'000'SE B0000'5S | . 00°000'55 00'000'5€_ 1 00°000'S1$ | 00'000'SIE | 0000ES | 00C00'ES | 00000CE. | 00000 5] {wmg 7 sBuipsy uapsouge) e 10-005508
og0S oV | omezst 00006 £¥$ 00°0558 00°000'EFS 000058 1 00'086'8ES | . 00°0SKE | 0008Z5ES 000LYS ooeaioes | 008sed | o0BeLo0zs oa'1¥es 8 e o SBIASIC] [Gsis PORAMA O $0-08820
TR LS 0543 00T S 0028 00808'k$” | T 00t$ ] 00SQ8'sS. | ..003S. - | - 00OLZES { .. 00Ch. -00'782HS | . 0905 - 00'909°1S [ri S0t EE Teped JalidinbS) Beis Fupicjomi peiliiciog daeogio-s0e
g0°0¥5 718 000068 00'008'8i$ | 00.000' (8 | 000RSILES cianzs 00052 Rl | 0000 L%, |. 000266LE | 0000Z IS 02 0ey 15 o0Lsre “00DEL'BS 60°055% o8 J6) Tepeg IeWAInEa] GRBUs ¥ S50 00L00-F6-508
UODUS'$ | 0000528 § 00000GIE | 0DO00SIS | 000008 0U000°%S . | 00°000°ES 00°'000°cs. | 00'000'ss™ | 00'000S$ | 00'000's€ | 00000'ES | 00000 ¥S 00°006'F [ w._._ kS BOORRSUGD BOLGI-LO0YL
00'000°PSS | 00°000%S¢ 3 00'000't6S | 00'00CILES | 00:000'GeS | 00000'SES | D0'0G0P/S | O0GO0FLS | 00000:0vS. | DOO0OI0YS 1 O0CEG oL | 00CEL0s |, 00000028 | 00000028 B ST} UORETIGON S0L00- 1012
00°85T'elS. | 00'08S ‘Q0'SSElS 00058 0sa'cLs | . ou'ses. 0572C0'LIS [ O0'SSE'S 60’038 OEBBLLS 00:55% <00°R0L LS 00°08% vivh b .. (aU0IS oLa#) [Brejal Buippsg. C0LA0-0BTL
00BIECIE 00’88 009LL 1S o0'a$ | .002L06% 0078 ¥ 60'silis coes | oo'Besols 00'ES 00ZER'SE 05he 00°08%'8S -00'SE 8824 St (pedius0) pos qeis 00IB0-L0F1E
00°000°ZMS ' 00'000°2t8 T oo'000iS | 00000°tS | 0000928 0090678 | 00°00028 00'000'Z$. | 00000°04S. | 00°0000LS ] 00'CBYGS 00°cey 8% 00°000°F$ 0000075 3 51 FOPEORITY PUE SUBIS ASIOqWSL OI00TOBIZ
00c0s’ss [ 00'002's$ 600018 00052 88 00'0ZEE - 00'08s'ss a0oets 0000258 . 00°0088 00'v3r'es 050T8LS 00°089'+S 00°08¢ z AS| {enAG SBoSIGy CRNL b2 ‘Gl GE1) desdiy 0005040482
go°002’ss GO05EE 0009878 00028 00'00e'es 000018 | 00'098°2S 00045 0000618 |} _.00°0S§ 00526 2% 7] 00089728 | 0008 g€ XS] DRI By BAul 38IU00 0020020802
90000'tS | 00006 00°008% 00°008¢ 0000213 00'00C LS 00'000'1$ 007000°LS . _06°00828 00700528 00°05073€ 00°0€0° 1S 00°008'1§ 00008 1 3 £l TGN 6 90uSJ YUr] Uy 0 58P0 eanoa 8 OYOE0-80-552
EZe 2 0o5es 00'SHe8 0018 | 00sz0es 00svs . | ooorris Gozes 00°0SE'84 00°06¢ 0002028 . |- oo'ovs 700/066¢ oozs, £ 3T BUESH ,8) eoued uTy LieuD 00SDUBUS0L
o000ty | oo00s'r$ 1 ooloos'ors - opoos'y$ f oo'ooa’ort | 00'00Z's$ 1 oo'otoless. | 00’000 | CO0CSEYS | opDOSSS 00'0aw'es - [00°000'9ES | 00°000'%S '8 TRy ueea Bies 00200£0-20L
00'008't6$ | 00'00E'SS 00'000'228 | 00°005¥S " | 00'00kZES 00'00F's$ 00'000'vZ€.{ " 00°000°v8 | nO‘000'EeS Q0'00S's$ op'ber'ys | 00:000°228 | .00008'FS g Vi (41-30-y} eyualy GOPOO-Z0TAL
oroac’esiS | GOESIS 1 00008 SIS | 00'08LE ] 0ODOVEDIS | 0000 ] .00GOSZCES.| 000818 . -]. 00008 Vibs | 0008 08’988 00°00¢'0ZLS | 000NS 088 el dd8y) 8d|d ukg fucig 00LLGE0-10L
30°006'8S co0sbs 00'000¥S 000028 1 000085 | o00pZ$ .1 00°000'8S. op'ooes” -} ~00'000%5E. | 00:0SZ8 ooozes | Tooo0e’ss 3 oooses 62 N SPBUT) OBy SABAIBANS 03106-10208
0082z 1S 0058 00'061'L "00°048 o0oekte T 00048 ) podses "o'0s$ | 00°0207% .| . 00°08% a0zzs [Tousses | 00'5i8 I epabaifity acusueie) SRl 0010010208
00'008'8% 00528 00°0825¢ on'G61$ o0gry'es | BWST ) 0000868 | . .00523. ] 00025 S 00°0F [ MR T T ) ClariL g} swindg eseg j) eWety 2007020208
00000'51 ¢0068 "00000%5tS | . 00053 00°000'02 | - 000¥S 70000528 00' |- 00000728 [TRI0) 0013% | 00000 kES | - 0OTRs. . 008 ogeAecy SDELRIC oalo0-ZHE0z
C00EE LS ooges 00°95¥2 “oozis | pooess | 000zS | 0GRS 00" “foooviis 00068 o0'5tS. 100088 T00L8 88 -ASE %9AUQ pUD BfoAL MEUO] 10 ReACWBY B0L00-2020E
AP 18 00'568 . 00°008 005tS ~00'0088. 00028 ] -oo'oops I oo'sks: | oo'oees ] 06028 03°Z18 |- 0000v s .. 0OSEs o "AS WSGABR YRydeY 16 [BAGILISY 0202020298
C0030228 |- 00 080,28 00005 or'o0ss | “00'000%6s | 00°000'sS "] “60°0B0ZS . | 0000028 -] 000548 | 00005 CHS T ooZZos ] 00:000G5 | 0000068 F 57 SUGHINASA0 PUB SRIMINAS 10 FeADLIS GOLO0- 00T
00°000°5t8" | 00:000'518 | T 000056 | 00°0058 . | -00:008°¢S. | 00UDA'ES - |- 00DG0 LS., | 0000028 | U000, | 00000 9Lk §: 00z2o'cs:[-00000:018 {00000l . )° ST Bugqnig ' Bualy G0LOGEEI0Z |
CANOOWY. | 3ORISUND T INNORY | SONJTING [ -ANNOWY | 30N LiNA -] IRCIOWY.. | ~J0td LINQ -1+ ANODWY... | 3otild 4D .} S0RI LN | ERTEN R ALB NOLLJREOSIT WL
NOLLOMMASNOD ONIRIS ] "NOLLORIISNGO TEATIVAE | - OT1 NOLLONHISNOD - [ 91 'NOUONUIENOD TRV | ONi ‘SHOLOVHINOD. * ALYINILSA SUTINIONT
NOLLOITUIENOD NdOIHL 2 ; ook [ . < favomvnode ypusoant] - G o
//4::.“__‘_. :.S\\ 999's28
v TYNQ, 00'989'18%:: 1#°LTV .,
of// OArw 'Q/p, \\\\\ 006920894 : (i S ‘SLVHILST SuzaNIONT
R ~,
- \.\\.@ \\N\ \\ Wd 087 F102 ‘21 UIESNIOIA AVOSINGIAR BWLL § 3iVa
SLO3H00 SV UIHINa0 g 0. =
“WES § IIIYNDIS SHIINIONT =7 086ve Resvedr) T = 08060 ON.LOTrOUd
- YHY M YHiN -
n\u- F3 » m SININIAOUAWI FOYNITHE YIV4 VSOWIN “2LLLL 1037ONd
24, @& OF
s o NS
%, %0 y B
\\\Q-\.ws WO.-:’//




BUCHART
; O, BN,
- Stre %rf;/ie.x'ztffy Commiunities®

Johnny Thompson

St. Charles Parish

Department of Public Works/Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive

Destrehan, La 70047

Mr. Thompson,

We have completed our review of the bids and have found mathematical errors on the low
bidder, Industrial & Mechanical Contractors, Inc.’s bid. The total Bid amounts indicated on
their bid form do not match the totals on their unit price form. Their corrected Base Bid
amount is $735,156.50 (a difference of $0.45). Their corrected Alternate No. 1 price is
$64,213.70 (a difference of $4,356.00). We have discussed the issue with Industrial &
Mechanical Contractors and they do not wish to withdraw their bid.

We hereby recommend that St. Charles Parish award the project to the lowest responsible
bidder, Industrial & Mechanical Contractors, Inc. for a Base Bid amount of $735,156.50. If
the Parish elects to include Alternate No. 1, we recommend that St. Charles Parish award the
project to the lowest responsible bidder, Industrial & Mechanical Contractors, Inc., for a
Combined Bid amount of $799,370.20,

Attached is the completed bid tabulation.

Sincerely,

Mira K. Para, PE
Project Manager

encl.
dmt/MKP

Suite A |} 18163 East Petroleum Drive || Baton Rouge, LA 70809-6104
T: (225) 755-2120 |} F:{225) 755-2404 || E: corpinfo@bh-ba.com
www,bh-ba.com
Pennsylvania | Louislana | Maryland 1 Mississippi | New lersey | Tennessee | Virginia | West Virginia | Germany

JAPRONZ6742-01\DESIGN,_Subm\BidPhase\Bid Opening\Englnaars Ree.doc



